
  Broadmayne First School Term Dates 
 

2026/27 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2026 
 
Tuesday 1st September                              INSET day 
Wednesday 2nd September​​          INSET day 
Thursday 3rd September                          All children return to school 
 
HALF TERM MONDAY 26TH OCTOBER - FRIDAY 30TH OCTOBER 
 
Monday 2nd November   ​ ​         INSET DAY 
Tuesday 3rd November                              All children return to school 
Friday 18th December                                2026 term ends 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2027 
 
Monday 4th January                                 All children return to school​  
 
HALF TERM MONDAY 15TH FEBRUARY - FRIDAY 19TH FEBRUARY 
 
Monday 22nd February​ ​          INSET DAY 
Tuesday 23rd February                             All children return to school 
Thursday 25th March                                End of term 
                                            
 
SUMMER TERM 2027  
 
Mon 12th April                                            All children return to school 
Mon 3rd May                                              Bank Holiday 
 
HALF TERM MONDAY 31ST MAY TO FRIDAY 4TH JUNE 
  
Monday 7th June ​ ​ ​         All children return to school​  
Tuesday 20th July                                      End of term 
 
Wednesday 21st July​              ​         INSET DAY ​  
 
  
Inset days are days set aside for teacher training. 
Children do not attend school on inset days 
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